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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 510 510 540 540 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 45 45 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

913 233 1146 1022 124 0 113 265 188 13 0 177

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

13 6 19 12 7 0 3 13 3 1 0 12

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1020 230 2020-21 14 2022-23 152 114 470000(Four Lakh
Seventy Thousand)

7

2020-21 780 182 2021-22 10 2023-24 167 130 500000( Six Lakh) 12

2021-22 540 213 2022-23 13 2024-25 171 149 328000(Three Lac
Twenty Eight
Thousand)

5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 45 5 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 45 10 2023-24 2 1 620000(Six Lakh
Twenty Thousand)

1

2023-24 45 5 2024-25 2 0 0(Zero) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 89625 (Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five) 60500 (Sixty Thousand Five Hundred) 15522 (Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Two)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 214873 (Two Lac Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy
Three)

350000 (Three Lac Fifty Thousand) 182468 (One Lac Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Eight)

Engineering Workshops 268755 (Two Lac Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Five)

253866 (Two Lac Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
Six)

245691 (Two Lac Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety
One)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

45621819 (Four Crore Fifty Six Lac Twenty One Thousand
Eight Hundred Nineteen)

250000 (Two Lac Fifty Thousand) 56274 (Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 46065382 (Four Crore Sixty Lac Sixty Five Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Two)

3650000 (Three Crore  Sixty Five Lac) 29602053 (Two Crore Ninety Six Lac Two Thousand Fifty
Three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

27160002 (Two Crore Seventy One Lac Sixty Thousand Two) 12056874 (One Crore Twenty Lac Fifty Six Thousand Eight
Hundred Seventy Four)

13519772 (One Crore Thirty Five Lac Nineteen Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Two )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1481707 (Fourteen Lac Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred
Seven)

825954 (Eight Lac Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Four)

125350 (One Lac Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 2 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 10 4 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 3 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 733000 567950 765000

Amount Received in Words Seven Lac Thirty Three Thousand Five Lac Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Lac Sixty Five Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 4 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 2 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 825000 765000

Amount Received in Words Zero Eight Lac Twenty Five Thousand Seven Lac Sixty Five Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Mr JAGDISH
KUMAWAT

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 15-01-2014 -- Regular

2 Mr  ANIL
CHOUDHARY

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 134 Yes 02-11-2014 -- Regular

3 Mr  PUSHPENDRA
SINGH

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 165 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Regular

4 Mr  RAMESH
KUMAR GAUR

46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes 05-01-2014 -- Regular

5 Mr ANIL
SRIVASTAVA

72 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 261 Yes 16-05-2014 -- Regular

6 Dr  ASHISH
VASHISTHA

41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 02-03-2016 -- Regular

7 Mr  SONU  JAIN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 141 Yes 14-03-2016 -- Regular

8 Ms TANUSHREE
SHARMA

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 119 Yes 03-02-2016 -- Regular

9 Ms ANITA
PAKHARIA

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 178 Yes 07-10-2013 -- Regular



10 Ms KAVITA
BISHNOI

39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 118 Yes 08-02-2016 -- Regular

11 Mr  DEV  KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 129 Yes 08-03-2016 -- Regular

12 Dr ANUJ  MATHUR 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 127 Yes 08-08-2016 -- Regular

13 Mr GAURAV
SHARMA

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 124 Yes 29-08-2016 -- Regular

14 Mr TAPAN  NAHAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 141 Yes 10-03-2016 -- Regular

15 Mr RAM Nandan
ROY

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 02-03-2014 -- Regular

16 Mrs  MAMTA DEVI
SHARMA

42 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 129 Yes 10-03-2016 -- Regular

17 Ms MOHINI
VASHISTHA

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 113 Yes 19-01-2017 -- Regular

18 Mr  AJAY KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 21-02-2015 -- Regular

19 Mr  DEVENDRA
KUMAR SHARMA

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 127 Yes 21-09-2017 -- Regular

20 Dr RANJAN
UPADHYAY

54 Professor Male Ph.D 154 Yes 04-03-2017 -- Regular

21 Mr SUDHANSHU
JOSHI

31 Lecturer Male M.Tech 96 Yes 20-12-2017 -- Regular

22 Mr  ARSHAD
NADEEM

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 104 Yes 05-08-2021 -- Regular

23 Mr TARA TARA
PRAJAPATI

36 Lecturer Male M.Tech 88 Yes 30-08-2018 -- Regular

24 Miss SAUMYA
YAGNIK

44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 113 Yes 16-07-2018 -- Regular

25 Mrs  ANKITA
TEWARI

38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 110 Yes 09-04-2018 -- Regular

26 Ms  POONAM
SAINI

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 89 Yes 21-07-2018 -- Regular

27 Ms  SNEHA
KUMARI

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 83 Yes 28-01-2019 -- Regular

28 Mr  BHUVNESH
RATHOR

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 119 Yes 28-01-2019 -- Regular

29 Mr
HARSHVARDHAN
SINGH

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 95 Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular

30 Mr  SAGAR
CHETIWAL

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 91 Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular

31 Dr  APARNA
JADAUN

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 09-02-2019 -- Regular

32 Ms  DIMPLE
JAYASWAL

41 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 89 Yes 16-07-2019 -- Regular

33 Mr  HEMANT
KUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 88 Yes 23-08-2019 -- Regular



34 Mr HEMANT
MITTAL

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 99 Yes 08-09-2019 -- Regular

35 Ms KUSHAL
KANWAR

37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 82 Yes 07-02-2019 -- Regular

36 Ms SHRADHANJALI
SINGH

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 91 Yes 09-11-2019 -- Regular

37 Mr  ASHISH
AGARWAL

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 92 Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

38 Dr  ISHWER
CHAND SHARMA

55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 299 Yes 08-01-2019 -- Regular

39 Mr MANOJ
MAHALA

69 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 347 Yes 08-01-2017 -- Regular

40 Dr  NIDHI  SINGHAL 56 Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 16-05-2019 -- Regular

41 Dr  RAJPAL
KUSHWAH

58 Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 09-11-2019 -- Regular

42 Mrs  SUSHILA
MAHLA

60 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 138 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

43 Ms  SUPRIYA
SANGWAN

30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 67 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

44 Mr  KAILASH  RAM 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 88 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Regular

45 Mr  RAMKUNWAR
KHILERY

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 14-02-2017 -- Regular

46 Mr  SUNIL
SHARMA

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 122 Yes 08-11-2011 -- Regular

47 Dr  ARUN
CHOUDHARY

58 Professor Male M.Tech 191 Yes 01-07-2020 -- Regular

48 Mr  SHASHIKANT
SHARMA

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 113 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

49 Mr   BHUPANDRA
GUPTA

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 07-01-2010 -- Regular

50 Ms   JYOTI
NAGAPAL

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

51 Mr  NITIN KUMAR
SHARMA

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 61 Yes 26-08-2020 -- Regular

52 Ms  SHRIYANKA
PRAJAPAT

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 51 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

53 Ms  DIMPLE
BANSAL

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 71 Yes 15-03-2021 -- Regular

54 Mr  NAWEEN
Kumar JHA

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 203 Yes 07-02-2010 -- Regular

55 Mr  RAVINDER
SINGH MAAN

35 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 141 Yes 21-03-2022 -- Regular

56 Mrs  SHREYA
AGARWAL

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 76 Yes 04-09-2021 -- Regular

57 Mr  SONU KUMAR
BAIRWA

29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 51 Yes 25-09-2021 -- Regular



58 Ms  AYUSHI
SHUKLA

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 75 Yes 15-09-2021 -- Regular

59 Mr  BIPUL  KUMAR 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 123 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Regular

60 Mr  USMAN  MOHD 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 121 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Regular

61 Mr  ABHISHEK
SHARMA

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 69 Yes 27-09-2021 -- Regular

62 Mr  PANKAJ  JAIN 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 121 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

63 Ms  MEGHA
SHARMA

41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 86 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

64 Mr  ABARAR
AHAMAD KHAN

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 50 Yes 23-10-2021 -- Regular

65 Mr  SANTOSH
KUMAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 87 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

66 Mr  PRADEEP  JHA 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 16-02-2022 -- Regular

67 Mr  SHYO
PRAKASH  JAKHAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 81 Yes 22-03-2022 -- Regular

68 Mr  TARUN Kumar
MISHRA

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 220 Yes 14-08-2007 -- Regular

69 Mr  PRANAY
PRANAY

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 182 Yes 07-01-2013 -- Regular

70 Mr  RISHABH
SHARMA

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 220 Yes 31-08-2007 -- Regular

71 Mr  SURENDRA
SINGH

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 190 Yes 16-02-2010 -- Regular

72 Dr  BHAWNA
MATHUR

57 Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes 02-10-2008 -- Regular

73 Dr  YUGAL KISHOR
GOTHWAL

53 Professor Male Ph.D 292 Yes 09-01-2004 -- Regular

74 Mr  YOGESH
KUMAR JAIN

54 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 267 Yes 27-09-2003 -- Regular

75 Mr  HEMRAJ Raj
CHOUDHARY

49 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 256 Yes 16-08-2004 -- Regular

76 Mr  AMIT  AMIT 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 245 Yes 03-10-2008 -- Regular

77 Mr  GIRRAJ
KHANDELWAL

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 197 Yes 13-08-2009 -- Regular

78 Mr  KUMAR
PRATEEK

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 197 Yes 06-08-2009 -- Regular

79 Ms  POOJA
SHARMA

38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 191 Yes 15-01-2010 -- Regular

80 Mr  GAUTAM
GUNJAN

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 173 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Regular

81 Mr  GHANSHYAM
MISHRA

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 213 Yes 19-07-2010 -- Regular

82 Mr  SAKET
SHARMA

57 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 286 Yes 07-01-2005 -- Regular



83 Mr  ATUL  SHARMA 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 202 Yes 03-01-2011 -- Regular

84 Mr  SITARAM  MALI 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 207 Yes 15-03-2011 -- Regular

85 Mr  NITIN KUMAR
SHARMA

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 212 Yes 12-05-2011 -- Regular

86 Mr  VISHAMBHAR
DAYAL GUPTA

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 170 Yes 14-11-2011 -- Regular

87 Mr  YADVENDRA
BEDI

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 08-11-2011 -- Regular

88 Ms  SUCHI
UPADHYAY

39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 208 Yes 23-08-2012 -- Regular

89 Dr  SANJAY
KUMAR BANSAL

48 Professor Male Ph.D 185 Yes 18-07-2012 -- Regular

90 Ms  SEEMA
BANSAL

40 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 168 Yes 04-01-2012 -- Regular

91 VAISHALI SHARMA 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 26 Yes 21-07-2022 -- Regular

92 NEERAJ SHARMA 48 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 35 Yes 01-10-2022 -- Regular

93 BASANT BANSAL 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 Yes 18-10-2022 -- Regular

94 RAJENDRA
VAISHNAV

48 Assistant Professor Male M.A 34 Yes 08-09-2021 -- Regular

95 AMIT KUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 142 Yes 19-09-2022 -- Regular

96 BHOMESH SINGH 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 08-10-2022 -- Regular

97 ABHAY PUROHIT 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

98 MANJU MATHUR 53 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 228 Yes 21-07-2022 -- Regular

99 APOORVA JOSHI 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 21-07-2022 -- Regular

100 PRAMOD KUMAR
SHARMA

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 75 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

101 NOMAN KHAN 37 Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 103 Yes 17-10-2022 -- Regular

102 KRITIKA PALIWAL 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 03-03-2023 -- Regular

103 SAPNA TYAGI 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Regular

104 NEELAM SUKHBIR
REBARI

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 67 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular

105 AKANSHA
SHARMA

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 39 Yes 10-01-2024 -- Regular

106 RAVI JOSHI 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 03-08-2023 -- Regular

107 ANKITA DADHICH 39 Assistant Professor Female MBA 58 Yes 13-01-2024 -- Regular

108 ANU KUMAWAT 25 Assistant Professor Female B.Tech 18 Yes 08-08-2022 -- Regular

109 VISHAL ROHELA 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 99 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

110 RASHMI RAMESH
BHARDWAJ

62 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 156 Yes 22-07-2023 -- Regular



111 SOURBH
JHANWAR

32 Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 25 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

112 PRADEEP KUMAR 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 19 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

113 ANANTIKA JOHARI 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 100 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

114 NAVNEET SONI 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 94 Yes 05-08-2023 -- Regular

115 AKANKSHA TIWARI 34 Assistant Professor Female B.Tech 40 Yes 25-04-2022 -- Regular

116 PRAVEEN BAIRWA 31 Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 25 Yes 28-10-2023 -- Regular

117 VIKASH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 29 Yes 22-07-2023 -- Regular

118 GORI SHANKAR
SONI

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 142 Yes 09-08-2023 -- Regular

119 ANIL YADAV 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 133 Yes 07-08-2023 -- Regular

120 TANISHA PUNJABI 28 Assistant Professor Female B.Tech 27 Yes 18-10-2023 -- Regular


